Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 18§
. ; One Hamilton County Square
Surveyor of Hamilton County Dioblsville IndlntegRoco.cess
Phone (317) 776-8495
Fax (317) 776-9628
April 28, 2014

/ & [/ _
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board 4

Re: Wheeler and Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Sec. 6 Relocation

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed Wheeler and Wheeler Drain, Brighton
Knoll Sec. 6 Relocation. The reconstruction was petitioned by RH of Indiana LP. The
proposal is to reconstruct the drain across parcels 10-11-17-00-00-009.000 and 10-11-17-
00-24-037.000, owned by RH of Indiana LP and parcel 10-11-17-00-00-010.001, owned
by Noblesville Schools, as part of the Brighton Knoll, Sec. 6 project per plans by
Stoeppelwerth and Associates, Job No. 4340056, dated 1/20/2014.

Per the plans, the Brighton Knoll Sec. 6 Relocation removes 875’ of existing pipe and
installs 426’ of new pipe. This subtracts 449’ from the regulated drain length at this
location. (Note: This drain length reduction is offset by the pond expansion project in
2013 referenced below).

This line will consist of the following:
426 of 48” RCP 84’ of 5’x8” Box Culvert 308’ Open drain (flood route)

The Wheeler & Wheeler Drain at this location has had three previous petitions since
2011.In 2011, Noblesville Schools installed a pipe from the Northwest corner of their
detention pond and reconstructed a portion of the drain across the future sections of
Brighton Knoll. For more information on the 2011 reconstruction see my report dated
June 8, 2011, which was approved at hearing on July 25, 2011, as recorded in Drainage
Board minutes book 13, pages 486 — 487.

At a hearing on December 19, 2012, the Board approved the construction of a detention
pond in Brighton Knoll subdivision that reconstructed the existing tile as open drain and
storm sewer. For more information, see my report for Wheeler and Wheeler Drain,
Brighton Knoll Pond #3 Reconstruction dated Dec. 13, 2012 as recorded in Drainage
Board Minutes Book 14 pages 457 - 458.
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At a hearing on September 23, 2013, the Board approved the petition to expand the
Brighton Knoll pond further south. For more information, see my report for Wheeler &
Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 5 Pond Expansion dated August 20, 2013, as
recorded in Drainage Board Minutes Book 15 pages 163-164.

The current petition proposes to relocate the pipe between the south end of the Brighton
Knoll pond and the north bank of the detention pond on the Noblesville Schools property
to accommodate the subdivision layout. The current project will shift the upstream
terminus of the Wheeler & Wheeler drain from its current location at the northwest
corner of the Noblesville School pond to the east along the north bank by approximately
360°. This will orient the drain in a more north-south direction between the two ponds at
this location. This petition includes the drain route between storm structures 812B, 812,
903 and 810A. The drain will also include the emergency flood route and culvert, located
adjacent to this run of pipe, as shown on the plans. As noted above, the Brighton Knoll
pond is currently part of the regulated drain. The Noblesville Schools pond will remain
private.

The cost of the relocation is the responsibility of RH of Indiana LP. The developer
provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: North American Specialty Insurance Company
Bond #: 2183486

Bond Date: April 4, 2014

Bond Amount: $88472.88

A Non-enforcement Request has been submitted at this time. The easement for the drain
will be per the dimensions as shown on the secondary plat for Brighton Knoll, Sec. 6 for
the above described relocated drain and emergency flood route. This includes the
easement covering common areas 6-1, 6-2 and the rear yard easements of lots 287 and
288. I recommend approval of the non-enforcement at this time. The easement
dimensions on the Noblesville School site will be the statutory 75’ per half easement

dimensions until such time in the future that a non-enforcement is approved by the Board.

I recommend a hearing be set for this petition for June 23, 2014,

amilton Coyfity Surveyor

KCW/ste
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HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA e ™ e
- . = U
IN RE: Brighton Knoll, Section 6 ) :;\« 23 5:‘3’:
Hamilton County, Indiana )
OFFICE OF HAMILTON GOUNTY SURVEYOR

PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

R.H. of Indiana, LP (hereinafter Petitioner”),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve a

section of the Wheeler & Wheeler Drain, and in support of

said petition advises the Board that:

1.  Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the Wheeler & Wheeler

Drain runs.

2. Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.

3.  Petitioner’s proposed development of its real estate will require relocation and

reconstruction of a portion of the Wheeler & Wheeler Drain, as

specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.

4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at
the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to

the Vhseiena Wheslnr Drain, without cost to other property owners

on the watershed of the Wheeler & Wheeler Drain.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issued from the Hamilton County

Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the Wheelar &.Whseler

Drain, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton

2 A

Signed

County Surveyor.

Kenneth E. Windler
Printed

Adobe PDF Fillable Form
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STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY
) ss: DRAINAGE BOARD
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE

RECONSTRUCTION CF THE
Wheeler & Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 6 Relocation

FINDINGS AND ORDER FOR RECONSTRUCTION

The matter of the proposed Reconstruction of the Wheeler &
Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 6 Relocation came before the
Hamilton County Drainage Board for hearing om June 23, 2014, on the
Reconstruction Report consisting of the report and the Schedule of
Damages and Assessments. The Board also received and considered the
written objection of an owner of certain lands affected by the
proposed Reconstruction, said owner being:

Evidence was heard on the Reconstruction Report and on the
aforementioned objections.

The Board, having considered the evidence and objections, and,
upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did find and
determine that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed
Reconstruction will be less than the benefits accruing to the owners
of a2ll land benefited by the Reconstructicn.

The Board having considered the evidence and objections, upon
motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did adopt the
Schedule of Assessments as proposed, subject to amendment after
inspection of the subject drain as it relates to the lands of any
owners which may have been erroneously included or omitted from the
Schedule of Assessments.

The Board further finds that it has jurisdiction of these
proceedings and that all required notices have been duly given or
published as required by law.

Wherefore, it is ORDERED, that the proposed Reconstruction of the
Wheeler & Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 6 Relocation be and is
hereby declared established.

Thereafter, the Board made inspection for the purpose of
determining whether or not the lands of any owners had been
erroneously included or excluded from the Schedule of Assessments.
The Board finds on the basis of the reports and findings at this
hearing as follows:

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

i e loved—

PRES IDENT

U g
Member

wt~(9 ‘RQBX[ZﬁAAL%{/b
Membet U

ATTEST:
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE PARTIAL VACATION OF THE
Wheeler & Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 6 Relocation
Structure 2 to Original Station 6+19
On this 23 day of June, 2014, the Hamilton County Drainage Board has

held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and Schedule of Assessments of the
Wheeler & Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 6 Relocation, Structure 2 to

Original Station 6+19.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented and
considered. The Board then adopted an order of action. The Board now finds
that the costs of continued maintenance to the portion of the above drain
exceed the benefits to the real estate benefited by the portion of the drain
to be abandoned and issues this order vacating the above section of the
Wheeler & Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 6 Relocation, Structure 2 to
Original Station 6+19.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

Wp gl

Brés: identb N
Member d
Member
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STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS * LAND SURVEYORS

March 24, 2014
David_.J. Stoeppelwerth
e i Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office
Profassional Land Surveyor One Ha.m.i_lton C{)unty SquaIe
Curtis C, Huff Suite 188 i
Vice President, COO Noblesville, Indiana 46060
Professional Land Surveyor
R.M. Stoeppelwerth Attention: Steve Cash
Founder
Professional Engi 3 ;
Pro1assig:al L::E ;zrrveyor Re: Bnghton KHOH Section 6
Dear Mr. Cash:
On behalf of the developer R.H. of Indiana, LP, please accept the following
Engineer’s Estimate for Brighton Knoll Section 6. The estimate is as follows:
Unit Contract  Performance
Deseription Quantity  Unit Price Amount Bond
Wheeler Wheeler Drain Dirtwork - Grading ! LS $1,500.00  $1,500.00
‘Wheeler Wheeler Drain Storm
48" RCP 426 LF $72.00  $30,672.00
5'x 2' Box Culvert 34 LF $308.25  $25,893.00
No. 8 Stone Bedding 244 Tons $14.85 $3,623.40
Sand Back(ill 120 Tons $10.00 $1,200.00
Rip Rap 40 Tons $35.00  $1,400.00
48" CES 1 EA $2,940.00 $2,940.00
Special Inlet — —— | LA $3.570.00. $3,570.00
Solid Manholes 1 EA $2,375.00 $2,375.00
Beehive Inlets 1 EA $1,415.00 $1,415.00
Flush - Video 426 LT $1.50 $639.00
Totals  $73,727.40 $88,472.88
Witness my signature this 24" day of July 2014.
Professional Engineer o e,
No. 19358 S0SITRY
7966 East 106th Street SO - e ‘@P-:;‘
Fishers, Indiana 3 By ¢ -_.:% %1\‘ ‘é"%’
48038-2505 = ﬁ- J Ne \ El
317.849.5935 g 189358 i %
Fax: 317.849.6942 - g 1 S
www.Stoeppelwerth.com Ce: Wes Livingston g -% Y\ EBTAIECF £ Z
2 B Mt L
BAH/meb @J%%:}'ﬁ&ﬁw §
$:\43400RYL-S6\Blue_Boolk\Agency_Correspondence\HamiltonCountySurveyorCashEE03-24-14.doc  * Y - 51 ﬁ,;.;-?
f&’a;‘g‘"l“uiﬁgwﬂ-
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SUBDIVISION BOND

Bond No.: 2183486 7 Principal Amount: $88,472.88

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

RH of Indiana, L.P.
9025 N. River Road, Ste. 100, Indianapolis, IN 46240

as Principal, and
North American Specialty Insurance Company

NH

650 Elm Street, Manchester, NH 03101 a
Corporation, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners \

One Civic Square, Noblesville, IN 46060

as Obligee, in the penal sum of

Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and 88/100

(Dollars) ($.88,472.88 ), lawful money of the
United States of America, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves,
our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these

presents.

WHEREAS, RH of Indiana, L.P. has agreed to construct in
Brighton Knoll, Section 6 Subdivision, in Noblesville, IN the following
improvements:

Wheeler & Wheeler Storm Drain

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the said
Principal shall construct, or have constructed, the improvements herein described, and shall save the
Obligee harmless from any loss, cost or damage by reason of its failure to complete said work, then
this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect, and the Surety,
upon receipt of a resolution of the Cbligee indicating that the improvements have not been installed
or completed, will complete the improvements or pay to the Obligee such amount up to the
Principal amount of this bond which will allow the Obligee to complete the improvements.

Upon approval by the Obligee, this instrument may be proportionately reduced as the public
improvements are completed. _

Signed, scaled and dated, this _4th__dayof __Aprl __, 2014

RH of Indiana, L.P. North American Specialty Insurance Company

. oy 1)
Principal Surety @;}2@9, vy
AL 1) IR 7y
By: By .7__7,4_"..&:-"!_-__-1 Hie SR Y5E
: . W= smE
Melissa Schmidt Attomey-m% CH1 oS
, Lo S
Yoy 4 W

[TRNS
g
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NAS SURETY GROUP

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under
laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, and Washington International Insurance
Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Schaumburg,

Ilinois each does hereby make, constitute and appoint: Melissa Schmidt
Its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, the following surety bond:

Principal: RH of Indiana, L.P. Bond Number: 2183486

Obligee: Hamilton County Board of Commissioners Bond Amount: See Bond Form

Bond Descriptions Wheeler & Wheeler Storm Drain

Provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of surctyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of:
FIFTY MILLION ($50,000,000) DOLLARS

nder and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile u
d Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on

Directors of both North American Specialty Insurance Company an
the 9™ of May, 2012:

“RESOLVED, that any two of the Presidents, any Managing Director,

the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby
the given Power of Attotney to exccute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety,

authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is

¢ seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attomey or to any’

or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be
f surety to which it is attached.”

any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President,

is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in
and that each or any of them hereby is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and th

certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attomey
binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract o

f e
i, 5 S —— Pty
5K GO
£ &
8i

ST
F bﬁ.EgN’UR.q Sleven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company f 3 D%
s é‘i" SEAL & Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company SEAL " ¥ Fr’,%
=Egr? i 0 =
Sl i * {T1Y ing
2y, & % Aot i ]
”//,/4:(314"‘?%‘@ F David M. Layman, Vice President of ashington T fonal T Company ,%:ty * },\‘a‘.ﬁ‘
Y JON ¥ RS & Vice President of North American Specially Insurance Company "‘Wauu.ﬂmwm\\\“"‘ah

N
L

nce Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insura
d by their authorized officers this _25th  day of May 2012.

official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signe
North American Specialty Insurance Company
Washington International Insurance Company

State of Illinois

County of Cook
Steven P, Anderson . Senior Vice President of

On this_25th dayof __ May 20 12 , before me, a Notary Public personally appeared
Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and David M.Layman ,
Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company, personally

known. to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said

instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies. )
et Nowna ) {hdeo
4
:

DONNAD, 'SKLENS .
Notary Public, State of Illinofs Donna D, Sklens, Notary Public

My Commission Expires 10/06/2015¢

of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington
d correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said North

1, Jeffrey Goldberg , the duly elected Assistant Secretary
International Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true an
American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, which is still in full force and effect.

anies this 4th _dayof __ April ,2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have set my hand and affixed the scals of the Comp /

Jeffrey Goldberg, Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Washington Intemational Insurance Company &
. Assistant Secretary of North American Specialty Insurance Company
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State of Illinois}
} ss.

County of Dupage }

On April 4, 2014, before me, Kelly A. Gardner, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Melissa
Schmidt known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of North American Specialty Insurance
Company the corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing
instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the said instrument in behalf
of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed

the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the
day and year stated in this certificate above.

My Commission Expires May 13, 2016

$ OFFICIAL SEAL
‘ KELLY A GARDNER
W yvan }dﬁ/z Ani~ ¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
Kelly AQGardner, Notary Public % MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/13/16 ¢

AV RPAPPARI AP A AR
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF

Wheeler & Wheeler Drain,
Brighton Knoll Section 6 Relocation

NOTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:

Notice is hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board concerning the reconstruction of the Wheeler &
Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 6 Relocation on June 23, 2014
at 9:45 A.M. in Commissioners Court, Hamilton County Judicial
Center, One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, Indiana.
Construction and maintenance reports of the Surveyor and the
Schedule of Assessments proposed by the Drainage Board have been
filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest :Lynette Mosbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY
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STATE OF INDIANA )
) 88 BEFORE THE HAMILTON
)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) DRAINAGE BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF Wheeler & Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll
Section 6 Relocation

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Hamilton County
Drainage Board at its regular meeting June 23, 2014 adopted
the reconstruction report of the Surveyor and the Amended
Schedule of damages and assessments including annual
assessment for periodic maintenance, finding that the
costs, damages and expense of the proposed improvement
would be less than the benefits which will result to the
owner of lands benefited thereby.

The Board issued an order declaring the proposed
improvement established. Such findings and order were
marked filed and are available for inspection in the Office
of the Hamilton County Surveyor.

If judicial review of the findings and order of the
Board is not requested pursuant to Article VIII of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Code as amended within twenty (20) days
from the date of publication of this notice, the findings
and order shall become conclusive.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

BY: Mark Heirbrandt
PRESIDENT

ATTEST: Lynette Mosbaugh
SECRETARY
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

) . One Hamilton County Square
Surveyor of Hamilton County Nobleswlle, Tndiana 460602230
Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board February 18, 2015
Re: Wheeler & Wheeler Drain — Brighton Knoll Sec. 6 Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Brighton Knoll Section 6. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated April 28, 2014. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held June 23, 2014. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 16, Pages 455-457)

The changes are as follows: the Box Culvert was lengthened from 84 feet to 85 feet. The Open
drain (flood route) was lengthened from 308 feet to 324 feet. The length of the drain due to the
changes described above is now 426 feet*.

Note:*409 feet is parallel drain. 878 feet of existing tile installed with the Noblesville
Schools building project was removed.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on June 23, 2014 and
recorded under instrument #2015003773. The following sureties were guaranteed by North
American Specialty Insurance Company and released by the Board on its February 17, 2015
meeting.

Bond-LC No: 2183486
Insured For: Storm Sewers
Amount: $88,472.88

Issue Date: April 4, 2014
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I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

et

Kzrr?d C. Ward, ZFM
Harfiilton County/Surveyor

KCW/slm
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Kenton C. Ward, CEM Suite 188

) ; One Hamilten County Syjuare . 275 /8"
Stirveyor Df Hamilton Courty Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230 2 + DY
Plione (317) 776-8495 ~AS0
Fax (317) 776-9628 /<o
) =
April 28,2014 /23 (15 /,lp,%‘)
- e el
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board 4 £ 7%

Re: Wheeler and Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Sec. 6 Relocation

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed Wheeler and Wheeler Drain, Brighton
Knoll Sec. 6 Relocation, The reconstruction was petitioned by RH of Indiana LP. The
proposal is to reconstruct the drain across parcels 10-11-17-00-00-009.000 and 10-11-17-
00-24-037.000, owned by RH of Indiana LP and parcel 10-11-17-00-00-010.001, owned
by Noblesville Schools, as part of the Brighton Knoll, Sec. 6 project per plans by
Stoeppelwerth and Associates, Job No. 4340056, dated 1/20/2014,

Per the plans, the Brighton Knoll Sec. 6 Relocation removes 875’ of existing pipe and

installs 426° of new pipe. This subtracts 449’ from the regulated drain length at this I
location. (Note: This drain length reduction is offset by the pond expansion project in

2013 referenced below). é

This lineqvx:zliélp consist of the following: (35 / @ 324 f

426° of 48” RCP 84’ of 5’x8” Box Culvert 308’ Open drain (flood route)

The Wheeler & Wheeler Drain at this location has had three previous petitions since
2011.In 2011, Noblesville Schools installed a pipe from the Northwest corner of their
detention pond and reconstructed a portion of the drain across the future sections of
Brighton Knoll. For more information on the 2011 reconstruction see my report dated
June 8, 2011, which was approved at hearing on July 25, 2011, as recorded in Drainage
Board minutes book 13, pages 486 — 487,

At a hearing on December 19, 2012, the Board approved the construction of a detention
pond in Brighton Knoll subdivision that reconstructed the existing tile as open drain and
storm sewer. For more information, see my report for Wheeler and Wheeler Drain,
Brighton Knoll Pond #3 Reconstruction dated Dec. 13, 2012 as recorded in Drainage
Board Minutes Book 14 pages 457 - 458.
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At a hearing on September 23, 2013, the Board approved the petition to expand the
Brighton Knoll pond further south. For more information, see my report for Wheeler &
Wheeler Drain, Brighton Knoll Section 5 Pond Expansion dated August 20, 2013, as
recorded in Drainage Board Minutes Book 15 pages 163-164.

The cutrent petition proposes to relocate the pipe between the south end of the Brighton
Knoll pond and the north bank of the detention pond on the Noblesville Schools property
to accommodate the subdivision layout, The current project will shift the upstream
terminus of the Wheeler & Wheeler drain from its current location at the northwest
cornet of the Noblesville School pond to the east along the north bank by approximately
360°. This will orient the drain in a more north-south direction between the two ponds at
this location. This petition includes the drain route between storm structures 812B, 812,
903 and 810A. The drain will also include the emergency flood route and culvert, located
adjacent to this run of pipe, as shown on the plans. As noted above, the Brighton Knoll
pond is currently part of the regulated drain. The Noblesville Schools pond will remain
private.

The cost of the relocation is the responsibility of RH of Indiana LP. The developer
provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: North American Specialty Insurance Company

Bond #: 2183486

Bond Date; April 4,2014 IQﬂD o
Bond Amount: $88472.88 L 7%

A Non-enforcement Request has been submitted at this time. The easement for the drain
will be per the dimensions as shown on the secondary plat for Brighton Knoll, Sec. 6 for
the above described relocated drain and emergency flood route. This includes the
easement covering common areas 6-1, 6-2 and the rear yard easements of lots 287 and
288. I recommend approval of the non-enforcement at this time. The easement
dimensions on the Noblesville School site will be the statutory 75” per half easement
dimensions until such time in the future that a non-enforcement is approved by the Board.

I recommend a hearing be set for this petition for June 23, 2014,
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NON-ENFORCEMENT OF DRAINAGE
EASEMENT IN SUBDIVISIONS

2@15@@3773 ERASEMENTS $@ (0]4]
91/28/2015 ©9:31:17A 1 PGS~
1 Jennifer Hayden
T HHHILTON County Recorder IN
as Presented

£ {0 MANITN GOUrY SURTEIOR o |||I||Ilﬂﬂ|i||ll|l||IIIHI]IIIIIIIl A R

STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE HAMILTON
_ ' )
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

At the requeist of RH of Indiana, LP The Hamilton CountyADrainage
Board considered the extent of the drainage easement on the Wheeler-Wheeler Drain in the
Brighton Knoll, Section 6 Subdivision. Upon the agreement in writing by the recorded

rou-mer(s) of land involved that such owner(s) agree and covenants that neither the Hamilton County
Drainage Board nor any Contractor nor Workman operating under the aufhoritjz of said Board will be
held liable for any damages resulting from construction, reconstruction, or maintenance of the above
. named drain at said location,whether to the real estate or improvements thereon the Board agreed:
1. That it will not enforce the easement beyond those shown on the Subdivision plat recorded in Plat
Cabinet & Slide 259 in the Hamilton County Recorders Office. 4—“-> “‘ Ao,
2. Irwill not objecr to the improvement of said real estate beyond such distance, and OHE 13|

L Jﬂrq’

2_“».-5—&4%?{;5 > /Of‘ 2:!‘7 ool 22"?"{,0‘ iid"c\»-‘r’\ v med € re Ll
'9‘19"’"; Jr“:.;u.é, Zge gt |

Wes Livingston RH of Indiana, LP by Wes Livingston
PRINTED NAME ' PRINTED NAME (Owner of Land )

¢ *4+%5FOR BOARD USE ONLY***
AGREEMENT WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE UPON RECORDING. SIGNED THIS

23 DAYOF Jwne 20/ . BY THE HAMILTON
COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD.
T ;;},,.-;_ e
PRESJDENTIOF DRAINAGE BOARD MEMBER OF DRAINAGE BOARD\]

A

MEMBER OF DRAINAGE BOARD

“] affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social
Security Number in this document, unless required by law _ Wes Livingston "

Prepared by the Hamilton County Drainage Board:_Kenton C. Ward

(Surveyor) | . Revised February 2011
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Fo: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Brighton Knoll, Section 6

[ hereby certify that:
I. 1ama Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
2. 1am lamiliar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet.

Signature: WW Date: S€ptember 25, 2014
4 7

David J. Stoeppelwerth

Type or Print Name:

Business Address:  Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

7965 East 106th Street, Fishers, Indiana 46038

(317) 849-5935

Telephone Number:
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SOILS  MAP
Crosby silt loam, 03 percent slopes— this soif is light colored, silty in fexture ond on sloping uplonds, & is deep and somewhot
OrA B Moapact i storbing at o Gepth between 20 —10 menesr e o soil feotures. thor oifect orban dovstepment uses e
seasonal high water table, moderate shrink—swell potential, high potentiol frost oction ond slow permedbility.

e o oot e T e O e P star S, nd vor) foorly
compact till starting ot ¢ depth of 40 te 60 inches. The maoin s0il feotures thet affect the urbon development uses ore seasonal
high water toble, high potentict frost action, moderole shrink—sweli potemtiot, moderate permeobilily ond ponded surface water.
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compoct #l storting ot ¢ depth between 20— 40 inches. The main soil features that adversely affect urbon development uses are
?o%dsi:ggeﬁg)no.{enlicl frost action, moderate shrink—sweli potential, moderately slow permeability, low strength ond erosion during
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INDEX '
SHT DESCRIPTION
€001 |COVER SHEET
C100 | TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY & DEMO PLAN
C200 | SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
C201 |EMERGENCY FLOOD PLAN
C300 | INITIAL SWPPP PLAN
C301 | TEMPORARY SWPPP PLAN
€302 | PERMANENT SWPPP PLAN
C303 | STORM WATER POLL. & PREV. SPECS
C304 |STORM WATER POLL. & PREV. DETAILS
C400 | STREET PLAN & PROFILE
C401 | STREET PLAN & PROFILE
C402 |STREET PLAN & PROFILE
C403 | INTERSECTION DETAIL
€404 | INTERSECTION DETAIL
C405 | TRAFFIC SIGNAGE PLAN
C406 | TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
C407 | HOWE ROAD CROSS SECTIONS
C500 |SANITARY SEWER PLAN & PROFILE
C501 |SANITARY SEWER PLAN & PROFILE
C600 | STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILE
C601 | STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILE
C602 |STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILE
C603 | SUB-SURFACE DRAIN PLAN
C604 |STORM SEWER STRUCTURE
C700 | WATER PLAN
€701 | WATER DETAIL
NOBLESVILLE DETAILS INDEX
SHT. DESCRIPTION
1 | DIRECTIONS FOR USE, & GENERAL NOTES
2 | RIGHT-OF-WAY & UTILITY ESMT. GUIDELINES
3 | PAVEMENT, CURB & SIDEWALK DETAILS AND NOTES
4 | STORM SEWER BEDDING DETAILS AND NOTES
5 | STORM SEWER MANHOLES, INLETS, & GENERAL NOTES
6 | SANITARY SEWER BEDDING DETAILS AND NOTES
7 | SANITARY SEWER DETAILS AND NOTES
8 | MISCELLANEOUS DETAIL AND NOTES I
9 | SIGN, DRIVEWAY, AND DECORATIVE SIDEWALK DETAILS
10 | MISCELLANEQUS DETAILS AND NOTES il
11 | STREET CUT DETAILS
12 | STREET LIGHTING & TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, DETAILS AND NOTES
13 | LANSCAPE PLANTING AND SEEDING DETAILS AND GENERAL NOTES

STREET INVENTORY (by segments)
STREET SEGMENT CL LENGTH
ATKINSON AVENUE 0+00 - 6+10.96 610.96
E£ROSION CONTROL BALI COURT (+00 - 3+07.32 307.32
PERM SEEDING 3.93 Ac. GLENWYCK PLACE 0+00 - 7+76.74 176.74
TEMP SEEDING .20 Ac. CORDIFF COURT 0+00 - 3+07.32 307.32
: TOTAL 2,002.34
: EROS BLANKET 0.83 Ac.
TOTAL|  10.96 Ac.
; SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE
- MANHOLE DEPTH NUMBER
g TYPE "A” 68 3
& TYPE "A" 810 3
:'.:J : . 10 - 12 0
i THERE ARE NO WETLANDS TOTAL P
IMPACTED BY THE PROPOSED
PLANS SANITARY SEWER PIPE
PIPE DEPTH LENGTH
8"{PVC [SDR (35 8 -10" 1,618 L.F.
. , g'{PVC  |SDR |35 1012 OLF.
SCALE: 1"=300 g'lpve  |sprR- |26 12- 14 OL.F.
TOTAL 1618 L.F.
_ STORM SEWER STRUCTURE
P UTLITIES INLET DEPTH NUMBER
f G FLECTRIC ?éjg ESOENEI\:&TSLYCREEK ROAD TR A :9 =
\__ 2 . gy ) '
% - NOBLESVILLE, IN. 46060 TYPE'B b 4
O TYPE "C" 2.4 1
: TELEPHONE AMERITECH
L TOTAL 30
- 5858 NORTH COLLEGE o
o INDIANAPOLIS, IN. 46220
SRS TN e e GAS VECTREN ENERGY STORM SEWER PIPE
' ";’.COBTCN dﬁ’cug,f--\\?ﬁg“’i«.\_A_,,--” ,'/\ . : 16000 ALLISONVILLE ROAD PIPE DEPTH LENGTH
- e f‘\é} /\ oo e NOBLESVILLE, IN 48060 12" { RCP Type |3 4 -6 09 LF,
Lo ‘ . G CABLE COMCAST 15"{RCP  |Type |3 ANy 301 LF.
ST DS 9750 EAST 150TH STREET, SUITE 1600 18" |RCP | Tpe |3 4.6 233LF,
=== RE RN NOBLESVILLE, IN, 46060
A N U N AN 21"[RCP |Type |3 4-6 103 LF.
‘. GORDIFF COURT vl " Tv o
OO ot WATER INDIANA—AMERICAN WATER COMPANY MTIRCE | Tywe |3 46 LGS LE,
&3 B8 388 5. NP 835 WAYNE STREET 48"|RCP  |Type |3 -4 426 L.F.
P N N N e
RN A iz TOTAL 1243 LF.
" BAU COURT K3 SANITARY NOBLESVILLE WASTEWATER
PR . 197 WASHINGTON STREET
= §§§ : NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060 SUB-SURACE DRAIN
frm e e - _ : PIPE DEPTH LENGTH
TR : oot . )
., L SeNprek PLacE | - 4 - BRI b TOTAL| 356 LF.
A /g % § § \\\““‘“m"5“""":,
o i Se B9 &/z\% SIDEWALK INVENTORY
P — . ~ ST (>
‘ \ ( C § ﬁ-@375%0-.,.& % SIZE LENGTH
i ) » \—&J i4¢{ No. % z FULLEY DEVELOPED 4632 LF,
PROMISE ROAD ScriooL rovo Dennis D. Olmstead '- R 900[? ;3 i3
Registered Land Surveyor 2 S;VAT SRS § CURB
No. 900012 X il ‘,(:\O&e" TYPE LENGTH
o ”’Hfljnm\“‘“\\“ Roll Curb 4,307 LF.
Chairback Curb OLF,
REGULARITY SIGNS
Cel TYPE NUMBER
. PROMISE, ROAD . :
REVISIONS ":-.._%CHOOL BL.JILJQ!‘NG ' o STOP SIGN 4
- ; : z STREET SIGN 4
SHT. DESCRIPTION £ SPRED LIvIT STON ;
ALL | ALL SHEETS - REVISED PER COMMENTS -02/407/14 Z TOTAL I
&
ALL | ASBUILTS 10/03/14 KJIM AN *
STREET LIGHTING
TYPE NUMBER
City Std. Decorative 6
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DESIGN DATA
60 LOTS
12,489 AC. =4 .80 LOTS/ACRE

THE CiTYy OF NOBLESVILLE STANDARDS FOR PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE

INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE INTO THESE PLANS.
IN THE EVENT THAT CONFLICTING STANDARDS OCCUR,
THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRECEDENCE SHALL GOVERN.

A. CITY OF NOBLESVILLE STANDARDS

B. INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION
C. TEN STATE STANDARDS
D

. PROJECT SPECIFIC PROVISIONS
E. ANY OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

NO ALTERNATE SPECIFICATIONS OR MATERIALS OR NEW
MATERIALS MAY BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
APPROVAL FROM THE CITY OF NOBLESVILLE PRIOR TO THE
COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL CERTIFYING PLANS FOR THE PROJECT
ACKNOWLEDGES THEIR PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ENSURING
THAT ALL WORK IS CORRECT, ACCURATE AND COMPLIES WITH ALL
APPROPRIATE LAWS, STANDARDS, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES. IF

SUCH AN ERROR/OR OMISSION IS FOUND, THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
ACCEPTS FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND SHALL DETERMINE A SOLUTION THAT
COMPLIES WITH ALL APPROPRIATE LAWS, STANDARDS, REGULATIONS AND
ORDINANCES. IF SUCH AN ERROR OR OMISSION IS FOUND, THE
DEVELOPER IS NOT RELIEVED TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPROPRIATE LAWS,
STANDARDS, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES.

PLANS PREPARED BY:

STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
7965 E. 106TH STREET

FISHERS, INDIANA 46038

PHONE: (317)-849-5935

FAX: (317)-849-5942

CONTACT PERSON: BRETT A. HUFF

EMAIL: BHUFF@STOEPPELWERTH.COM

PLANS CERTIFIED BY:

““HIIIIH;"

/ 12/18/13 f:\.\Q\STER“ 2%,

DAVIY J. STOEPPELWERTH g‘“c‘»*‘..-"&ﬁNo*& %
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR s | 19358
NO. 19358 2 0% STATEOF faf
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AEEIEE
EARTHWORK: a5
1. EXCAVATION o
H ™~
: t
A, Excavated material that is suitable may be used for fills. All unsuitable material and all surplus excavated e
material not required shall be removed from the site. ~
B. Provide and place any additional fill material from offsite as may be necessary to produce the grades required on %
plans. Fill obtained from offsite shall be of quality as specified for fills herein and the source approved by the =lo
Developer. It will be the responsibility of the Contractor for any costs for fill needed. § Ziet,,
LiZ1ZlzZ
L
2. REMOVAL OF TREES z1812|3
W QA
A, All trees and stumps shall be removed from areas to be occupied by a road surface or % é ; &
structure area. Trees and stumps shall not be buried on site. el i 5
E'tj [\
. 3. PROTECTION OF TREES <y
PR :—g Sl 8
3 A.  The Contractor shall, at the direction of the Developer, endeavor 1o save and protect trees of value GRAPHIC SCALE HE L
and worth which do not impair construction of improvements as designed. 5¢° 0 25" 50 A A
B.  Inthe event cut or fill exceeds 0.5 foot over the root area, the Developer shall be consuited with ™ g S, S el
respect to protective measure to be taken, if any, to preserve such trees. x
resp P Y, 10 preser ( IN FEET ) %
4, REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL 1INCH =50 FEET S I
| N | SITE_MAP SEHEE
A, All topsoil shall be removed from all areas beneath future pavements or building. Topsoil removal shall g SIRISIE
be to 2 minimum depth of 6 inches or to the depth indicated in the geotechmical report provided by the S e ,ﬁ} 2
Developer to be excavated or filled. Topsoil should be stored at a location where it will not interfere with B} ) e STOEPR, 2,
construction operations. The topsoil shall be free of debris and stones. gg;g iié{gg%%gggg{LL NOT EXCEED 31 .::’\\;9363‘51'59% Y %
s UTILITIES SLOPE FROM MIDDLE OF PAD TO SWALE. NO 5/ % No. “"-.‘ T3
£ L ' HOME OR HOME ADDITION SUCH AS PATIOS, FIRE g 9358 : §H
: . ) , . - . . PLACE, STOOP (ETC..) SHALL BE PLACE BEYOND ERR - i 5
: A.  Rules and regulation governing the respective utility shall be observed in executing all work under ’ 2 9% STATEOF & §
B. It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to determine the location of existing underground ' Y, Sy e
he : . . - . REAR SWALE. 2y, STONAL B
utilities 2 working days prior to commencing work, For utility locations to be marked call Toll Free W b LTI
1-800-382-5544 within Indiana or 1-800-428-5200 outside Indiana. g S2
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS OF ALL = 5
6. SITE GRADING EXISTING ONSITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO ob<f
. . . . _ . ) ‘ CONSTRUCTION TO CONFIRM THERE IS NOT sl 3
A. Do all cutting, filling, compacting of fills and rough grading required to bring entire project area ANY CONFLICTS WITH OTHER UTILITIES. STORM Oxya
EXISTING to subgrade as shown on the drawin . : EEEe ™
WET POND 0 Subgrade as showa ot wing. . . SEWERS OR STREETS. CONFLICTS AFTER 2058 o
NP. ELEV=S16.17 L B.  The tolerance for paved areas shall not exceed 0.05 feet above established subgrade. All other areas CONSTRUCTION BEGINS ARE SOLELY THE x> 2
2 YEAR ELEV.=817.54 | shall not exceed 0.05 feet plus or minus the established grade. Provide roundings at top and bottom CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIRBILITY. S« AN
10 YEAR ELEV.=81853 1. . of banks and other breaks in grade. < £ ©
= . 100 YEAR ELEV.=820.07. . C.  The Engineer shall be notified when the Contractor has reached the tolerance as stated above, so that field =<o® \C\} .
E Lo S measurements and spot elevations can be verified by the Engineer. The Contractor shall not remove his SEE SHEET C603 FOR SUB SURFACE DRAIN (,.23 a3« - \Qb
. . equipment from the site until the Engineer has verified that the job meets the above tolerance. INFORMATION. 3 EmX 8
CLEE EARAT >
nhEg i FORMEARTHWRK SUShe &
Aps ¥ 0§528 &
D . EEERE &
- NOTES:
: 1. THIS SUBDIVISION MEETS A.D.A. - -
REQUIREMENTS. AND SUBDIVISION CODE
: STANDARDS.  —
o 2. ALL OFF-SITE AND EXISTING DRAIN TILES SHALL BE TIED INTO THE PROPOSED 0~
B il STORM SYSTEM OF THIS SECTION (WHERE APPLICABLE).
N SEE SPILLWAY GRADING H@:;{g& L a
G e AND. TYRICALSECTION "THIS SHEET. 3. ALL PADS SHOULD BE TESTED TO ASSURE A COMPACTION OF AT LEAST 95% OF Qg
N @ o o THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY USING THE STANDARD PROCTOR TEST METHOD. ; il
L= 4. LOWEST OPENINGS OF HOMES MUST BE AT LEAST 2 FEET ABOVE THE 100 I = = =
YEAR POOL ELEVATION OF THE NEAREST POND © g 3
w5
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS OF ALL EXISTING ONSITE UTILITIES Lid 4 > S8
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO CONFIRM THERE IS NOT ANY CONFLICTS WITH Q._ = 2 E
OTHER UTILITIES, STORM SEWERS OR STREETS. CONFLICTS AFTER é 2 =
;i CONSTRUCTION BEGINS ARE SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. n S S
§;: = %
| 6. IF EXISTING FIELD TILES ARE ENCOUNTERED, IT " B
5 SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY Lt 2
S5 TOPERPETUATE THESE FIELD TILES INTO THE PROPOSED STORM SEWER
SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THESE CONNECTIONS WITH THE (-
HAMILTON COUNTY'S SURVEYOR'S OFFICE AT 317-776-8495, I
3 ; 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL STAMP THE LETTER "S" IN THE ROAD PERPENDICULAR
1 o882 e TO THE LATERAL MARKER. v
szar s “ ‘J.f' Y . T . .
T RN 5%5;1‘%8 ] 7"~ GLENWYCK- PLACE  GLENWYCK 8. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT ANY BASEMENT FLOOR A
g b T o y IS AT LEAST A FOOT ABOVE THE NORMAL POOL
A 2 ELEVATION TO AVOID THE OVERUSE OF SUMP - o
T ? L ‘ PUMPS AND POTENTIAL FREQUENT FLOODING OF '
TRANSITION FROM ROLL (CUR BASEMENTS.
TYPE It CURB AND GUTTER! ' v
P 9. SEE NOBLESVILLE STANDARD DETAILS (SHEET 5) FOR SWALE SPECIFICATIONS.
10. SEE NOBLESVILLE STANDARD DETAILS (SHEET 10} é
FOR LATERAL TO THE REAR YARD SWALE SPECIFICATIONS. : <
o
11. THE BUILDINGS LOWEST ENTRY ELEVATION THAT =
IS ADJACENT TO AND FACING A ROAD SHALL BE A .
MINIMUM OF 15" ABOVE THE ROAD ELEVATION. CZ)
}.._
Z =
LEGEND e =
EXISTING CONTOUR _J L
o — - EXISTING SANITARY SEWER D_ —'
- /”‘“‘”“’” % -~ EXISTING STORM SEWER — "‘"JO
& CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE POSITIVE ~ s ot was e PROPOSED GRADE Z | Z o
25657 0 DRAINAGE & RE-GRADE AS ; SEE SPILLWAY GRADING DETAIL "% % eres for input into th 8
VIR NECESSARY TO EXISTING STORM ' AND TYPICAL SECTION THIS SHEET, e | s;:fgr?fg?ﬂ o dfweo,?,f,f:}k'”f"’mag"?‘ ¢ 70 PROPOSED CONTOUR | e
VL= B20 0 W ) e ~, ) ok 1 TWE /
STR.35 F”TEFTMDE?MOE.WON. N offcal ecord of m;a’;ﬁdefed an & PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER /s 2 =z
T — Entey Date:_— At 2015 - PROPOSED STORM SEWER Cin I g O
2556 n w PROPOSED WATER LINE y Y. O | O
Y 820,49 & T ST N T Eetered By:;éﬁm voe . e & ]  CONSTRUCT 1 QO
TYPE C;f RB.AND ~~ CONTRACTOR TO CONSTRUCT A " i o PROPOSED SWALE & S S EART L ' i
R > PROPOSED .EARTH - BERM -BETWEEN - - PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK (BY HOME BUILDER) > T N
- ggﬁ O%?%?&LN%‘E&RIH BERMSIAETER.D .0 o 0 T 0T L (DEVELOPER SHALL INSTALL SIDEWALKS ALONG ALL D)
0, BEMRLIION, o iz COMMON AREAS) - T
oS e | O |y
EX. WATER QUALITY POND m
TOP OF BANK ELEV: 826.00 25 LOT NUMBER S Lui
NORMAL POQL ELEV: 818.50 ; i
BOTTOM OF POND ELEV: 808.50 847-9| PADELEVATION :
EE “EMERGENCY "SPILLWAY ELEV: 824.00 (/)
100 YR ELEV: 822.99 . T
T 10 YRELEV: 820.95 :
2 YR ELEV: 819.92 _ 2020 b
E C o D D W| N G . PROPOSDED 6" UNDERDRAINS UNDER CURBS 20 -
R R : H ‘ : Wil 50 >
] - o ' : '- MEF 790.5  MINIMUM FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION IS BASED OFF OF 38~§§ 00 f
*SOUT | v THE BELOW : - A
ExST(E);LerH jﬁ%tlé‘gﬁag FROM % \\\“\uu"'““"m,,,ll I. (1)FOOT ABOVE THE NEAREST UPSTREAM OR %
TO.B.TILL INTERSECTS z' & \"_\e 5 L/Iy@)’f«,,’ DOWNSTREAM SANITARY MANHOLE, WHICHEVER SPILLWAY GRADING DETAIL =
41 SLOPE FROM T.0.5. = < (-—} § -%%-';%,@STE’?@&-.&’% IS LOWEST, R SCALE: 1'=40" B DRAWN 8Y: CHECKED BY:
; > S \ 7t FOIYNG. P mE 2. 15" (1.25') ABOVE THE ROAD ELEVATION JSM BAH
NORTH SPILLWAY - ¥ Q¢ - 30%Z "o .
SPILLWAY— [ SR : 900012 i £ 3. 6" (0.5 ABOVE THE MLAG SEET NG,
-1% Q.5 ennis D. Olmstea C i 5 . .
%X CIESTJDTELJ TN$§§5E5C1ESR o . Registered Land Surveyor A ‘."'-.. STATEOF 7 & MLAG 795.5 MINIMUM LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE (FLOOD
; Know what's below R o R Tes ol - 20_BOTTOM No. 900012 Yo O PROTECTION)
=" JUPPS Dig’Safely " OR 5:1 FROM T.0.S. SOUTH ‘ ' % ""Eﬁﬁ*\@“ ME
: MRy MRS L : * » ”, N  E. o
Indiana Undarground Plant Pratection Service Call before you dig. SPILLWAY MWIQN DA DENOTES MATCH EXISTING GRADE SEam e
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o |7 23
5 &
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HIGH PT ELEV: 825.35 Ll s
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LOW PT. STA: 24+03.83 PVl ELEV: 825.53 LOW PT. STA:- 7+29.50 o
LOW PT ELEV: 823.24 . s AD. = -2.87% LOW PT ELEV: 823.34
PVi STA: 2+04.99 1"=50" HOR, K = 28.36 PVI STA: 7+06.51
PV ELEV: B823.17 1"=5' VERT. 80.00° VC n Pwvi ELEV: 823.15 I—-—
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ORIGINAL BOUNDARY SURVEY, A ROUTE
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STRUCTURE TABLE
STR.# TYPE. T.C. | CASTING TYPE | DIAMETER IN { DIRECTION IN |INV._IN | DIAMETER QUT | DIRECTION OUT | INV_OUT | SLOPE
786 | END SECTION 24 w 816.15
790 | CURB INLET W/MH 823.54 | R-3501-TR/TL 24 817.23 24 E 817.18 | 0.73%
791 | CURB INLET W/MH 823.63 | R~3501-TR/TL 24 w 817.47 24 £ 817.40 | 0.52%
791A | YARD INLET 822.79 R~4342 24 W 817.71 24 E 817.64 | 0.22%
12 w 818.26
792 | MANHOLE 823.26 R-4342 15 s 818.26 24 3 81818 | 0.31%
t5 N 818.26
793 | DOUBLE CURB INLET 823.07 | R~3501-TR/TL 12 N 818.95 15 S 818.80 | 0.46%
794 | CURB INLET 823.07 | R—3501-TR/TL 12 S 819.07 | 0.38%
795 | YARD INLET 822.76 R-4342 12 E 818.76 | 0.30%
797 | DOUBLE CURB INLET 823.11 | R-3501-TR/TL 12 N 818.84 | 0.50%
798 1 CURB INLET 823.19 | R-3501-TR/TL N 819.12 0.88%
799 | END SECTION 24
7994 | YARD INLET 822.17 R~ 4342 24 NE 816.25 | 0.28%
800 | YARD INLET 824.53 R-1772 24 E 816.56 | 0.32%
801 | CURB INLET W/MH 824.23 | R=3501-TR/TL 24 NE 816.76 | 0.32%
802 | CURB INLET w,/MH 824.22 | R-3501-TR/TL 24 3 816.86 | 0.31%
803 | YARD INLET 822.90 R-4342 Py £ 817.26 | 0.52%
804 | YARD INLET 822.72 R~4342 A E 817.64 | 0.19%
805 | YARD INLET 822.93 42 E 818.83 | 0.30%
806 | YARD INLET 823.31 ) 12 E 819.31 | 0.81%
807 | DOUBLE CURB INLET W/MH | 823.41 | R-3504-1d/TL 1 s 818.31 18 N 818.31 | 0.21%
808 | CURB INLET W/MH 823.41| R-3501-TR/TL S 818.85 15 N 818.85 | 1.63%
809 | YARD INLET 821.75 Standa 15 N 819.31 | 0.44%
810 | CURB INLET 823.70 | R-3501-TR/T 12 s 819.70 12 N 819.62 | 2.52%
B10A | END SECTION 48 Sw 816.18
811 | CURB INLET 824.03 | R—3501-TR/TL 12 N 820.03 | 1.03%
812 | YARD INLET 824.32 R-4342 B - g170r 48 N 817.07 | 0.23%
812A | YARD INLET 823.91 R-4342 12 E 819.91 | 0.39%
8128 | OUTLET CONTROL 824.66 48 N 817.41 | 0.30%
900 | CURB INLET 824.26 | R-3501-TR/TL 15 w 820.26 | 1.22%
901 | CURB INLET 824.96 | R~3501-TR/TL 15 w 82092 | 1.50%
902 | CURB INLET 825.55 | R—3501—TR/TL 15 E 820.48 15 w 820.48 | 2.68%
903 | MANMOLE 823.73 R-1772 48 s 816.48 48 NE 816.30 | 0.20%
904 | END SECTION 12 s 816.17
EX.35 | CURB INLET 825.69 N/A 15 £ 820.27
EX.35A | CURB INLET 823.28 N/A 15 w 820.83 | 2.06%
£X.35 | CURB INLET 825.20 N /A 15 E 820.72
EX.41 | CURB INLET 824.62 N/A 15 £ 820.08
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